

## MOTHER'S DAY TREAT BOX

*Full ingredients list (allergens in **BOLD**):*

### LEMON CHEESECAKE BLONDIE:

BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier (**SOY** lecithin – E322), natural vanilla flavouring), BUTTER (**MILK**, salt), SUGAR, **EGGS**, ORGANIC **WHEAT** FLOUR (**WHEAT** flour (with added calcium carbonate, niacin, iron and thiamine)), LEMON CURD (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, lemon juice from concentrate, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), **MAIZE** starch, dried whole **EGG**, acidity regulators (citric acid, sodium citrates), gelling agent (pectins), lemon oil, colour (mixed carotenes), antioxidant), CREAM CHEESE (full fat soft cheese (**MILK**), salt, stabiliser (locust bean gum), citric acid), lemon.

### BILLIONAIRES BROWNIE:

BELGIAN DARK CHOCOLATE (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**SOY** lecithin – E322), natural vanilla flavouring), BUTTER (**MILK**, salt), **EGGS**, SUGAR, ORGANIC **WHEAT** FLOUR (**WHEAT** flour (with added calcium carbonate, niacin, iron and thiamine)), COCOA POWDER (cocoa powder, acidity regulator (E501i, E330)), CONDENSED MILK (**MILK**, sugar, stabiliser (calcium chloride), BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (**SOY** lecithin – E322), natural vanilla flavouring), CEREALS COATED WITH CHOCOLATE (cereals (rice flour, sugar, salt, cocoa butter) chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, anhydrous **MILK** fat, emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring) milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin, spices, natural vanilla flavouring) white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, whey powder (**MILK**) emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), glucose syrup, sugar, glazing agent E414, modified starch, vegetable fat (coconut)), MILK CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (sugar, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier (**SOY** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), WHITE CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (sugar, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa butter, **SOY** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), FUDGE PIECES (sugar, glucose syrup, **MILK**, palm oil, salted butter (butter (**MILK**), salt), emulsifier (glyceryl monostearate), humectant (glycerol), salt.

### WHITE CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT BROWNIE POT:

BELGIAN DARK CHOCOLATE (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**SOY** lecithin – E322), natural vanilla flavouring), BUTTER (**MILK**, salt), **EGGS**, SUGAR, ORGANIC **WHEAT** FLOUR (**WHEAT** flour (with added calcium carbonate, niacin, iron and thiamine)), COCOA POWDER (cocoa powder, acidity regulator (E501i, E330)), NUTELLA SPREAD (sugar, palm oil, **HAZELNUTS**, skimmed **MILK** powder, fat-reduced cocoa, emulsifier (**SOY** lecithin), vanilla), WHITE CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT SPREAD (sugar, sunflower oil, dried skimmed **MILK**, **HAZELNUTS**, dried whole **MILK**, cocoa butter, whey powder (**MILK**), lactose (**MILK**), emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, flavouring, KINDER SCHOKOBONS (milk chocolate (sugar, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin, vanilla), sugar, skimmed **MILK** powder, palm oil, **HAZELNUTS**, concentrated butter, dark chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin, vanilla), glazing agents (gum Arabic, shellac), glucose syrup, emulsifier: **SOY** lecithin, flavourings), **HAZELNUTS**, BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier (**SOY** lecithin – E322), natural vanilla flavouring), DOUBLE CREAM (**MILK**).

### ETON MESS ROCKYROAD POP:

BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier (**SOY** lecithin – E322), natural vanilla flavouring), SUGAR, RASPBERRIES, MERINGUES (sugar, **EGG** white), MARSHMALLOWS (glucose syrup, sugar, water, cornflour, beef gelatine, flavourings, beetroot juice from concentrate), SHORTBREAD (**WHEAT** FLOUR (**WHEAT** flour (with added calcium carbonate, nicotinic acid, iron and thiamine), butter (**MILK**), salt, sugar, cornflour), SPRINKLES (sugar, starch (**WHEAT**, corn), glucose syrup, concentrate of currant, radish & lemon, vegetable oil (coconut, rapeseed), glazing agent (E901), colour (E120)).